
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5180
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2010
VISIT OF CENTRAL TEAM
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Tarai Shri Bibhu Prasad

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Central team had visited some proposed industrial sites near Paradip to ascertain as to whether the tribals are living in this area; and

(b) if so, the details and findings thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) No, Madam. So far as Ministry of Tribal Affairs is concerned, no Central team has been deputed for such visit.

(b) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TRIBAL AFFAIRS  LOK SABHA
	Answer

